AFERGUSON

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 03/22/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

ortificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

th	SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subjecting certificate does not confer rights to	o the	certi	ficate holder in lieu of su	ich end	lorsement(s)	•				
	DUCER License # 0E02096			CONTACT NAME:							
1560	uduo & DeFendis Insurance Brokers, 0 Cummins Drive, Suite A lesto, CA 95358-6406	LLC			(A/C, No E-MAIL ADDRE	o, Ext): (209) 5 SS:	78-0183	(A/C,	vo):(209)	578-1841	
					7.007.1		URER(S) AFFOR	DING COVERAGE		NAIC#	
					INSURE	RA: Sentine		- Day - Tory respect		11000	
INICII	JRED			INSURE	27120						
11130				INSURE							
	ABS Direct, Inc. 4724 Enterprise Way		INSURE								
	Modesto, CA 95356-8717			INSURE							
					INSURE						
CO	VERAGES CER	TIFIC	ATE	NUMBER:	REVISION NUMBER:						
TI	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIE JDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY R ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	EQUI	REME	ENT, TERM OR CONDITIO THE INSURANCE AFFOR	N OF A	INY CONTRAI 7 THE POLIC REDUCED BY	CT OR OTHER IES DESCRIB PAID CLAIMS.	DOCUMENT WITH RE	SPECII	O WHICH THIS	
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSD	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	L	IMITS		
A	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000	
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR			51SBAAM3034		03/21/2019	03/21/2020	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence	\$	1,000,000	
	χ Business Liability							MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	10,000	
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000	
	POLICY PRO- X LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP A	GG \$	2,000,000	
D	OTHER:							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$	1,000,000	
В	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			E411ECED4070		03/21/2019	03/21/2020	(Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000	
	X ANY AUTO OWNED SCHEDULED			51UECFP1070		0312112013	03/2/1/2020	BODILY INJURY (Per perso			
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per accided PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)			
	X HIRED AUTOS ONLY X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							(Per accident)	\$		
								EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	\$		
								AGGREGATE	\$		
	DED RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION							PER OT STATUTE ER			
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR (ARTHUR PERSON LINE)							E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	s		
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLO	- 1		
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						_	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LI			
	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS BEIOW							L.E. 5702 102 7 52:01 21			
DES	CCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES (A	COR) 101, Additional Remarks Sched	ule, may l	e attached if mo	re space is requi	red)			
				*							
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CAN	CELLATION					
City of Merced 678 W 18th Street attn: Julie Trujillo - Deputy Finance Director Merced, CA 95340						SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					
						AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					

ACORD



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 4/8/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

certificate noider in fieu of such endorsemen	us).				_			
PRODUCER Leap/Carpenter/Kemps Insurance Agency 3187 Collins Dr.		CONTACT Dottie Flores PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 209-386-5076 E-MAIL						
Merced CA 95348		ADDRESS: dflores@lckinsurance.com						
		INS		NAIC#				
		INSURER A: State Na		12831				
ABSPR-CA B S Direct Inc.	3	INSURER B:						
4724 Enterprise Way		INSURER C:						
Modesto CA 95356		INSURER D:						
		INSURER E :						
		INSURER F:						
COVERAGES CERTIFICA	ATE NUMBER: 641500307	REVISION NUMBER:						
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF IN INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIRE CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTA EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICI	MENT, TERM OR CONDITION IN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDS	OF ANY CONTRACT ED BY THE POLICIES BEEN REDUCED BY	OR OTHER I S DESCRIBED PAID CLAIMS.	DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO	T TO WHIC	CH THIS		
INSR LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD V	UBR VVD POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	6			
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			di d	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$			
CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR				DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$			
				MED EXP (Any one person)	\$			
				PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$			
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$			
POLICY PRO- LOC				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$			
OTHER:					\$			
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY				COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$			
ANY AUTO				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$			
ALL OWNED SCHEDULED				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$			
AUTOS AUTOS NON-OWNED				PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$			
HIRED AUTOS AUTOS				(Per accident)	\$			
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUP				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$			
- OCCOR				AGGREGATE	\$			
ODANNO-IVIADE				AGGREGATE	\$			
DED RETENTION\$ A WORKERS COMPENSATION	NFA516272800	1/11/2019	1/11/2020	X PER STATUTE ER	Ф			
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y / N	THE FOLLESSON	M. F. Mark, U.S.		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	£ 4 000 000			
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,000,000 E \$ 1,000,000			
(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE				
DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,000,000			
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (AC	CORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedu	ile, may be attached if mor	e space is requi	red)				
CERTIFICATE HOLDER		CANCELLATION						
City of Merced		SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
678 W. 18th Street Merced CA 95340		AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						